
CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS 
 NEW YORK 

 
       April 22, 2021 
 
TO:  City Council 

FROM:  Mayor Robert M. Restaino 
 
SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER #2/FINAL 
  2020 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND REPAIR PROJECT  
 

   A contract for the above referenced project was awarded to 4th Generation Construction Co. Inc. on 
April 22, 2020 in the amount of $415,356.00. 

 Due to discoveries of failed manhole risers and cast iron basins not evident prior to the 
milling/resurfacing process, additional quantities of catch basin replacements and manhole restorations were 
performed that were not included in the project’s original scope.  The costs associated with the extra drainage 
structure improvements total $47,450.00, bringing the new contract total to $462,806.00. The funding code 
will be H0320, which represents CHIPS funding to be received for 2020 projects. 

 

 Will the Council vote to so approve and authorize the Mayor to execute a change order in a form 
acceptable to the Corporation Counsel? 

 

     Respectfully submitted, 
 
   
     Mayor Robert M. Restaino 
 
 
     Anthony Restaino, City Administrator 
 
      
     Robert Buzzelli, Civil Engineer III 
  
 
 
 
 
Funding Available: 
 
_____________________ 
Daniel Morello, City Controller 
Council Meeting:  April 28, 2021 
 
 
 
 

Kennedy________ Soda __________ Spanbauer________ Tompkins__________ Voccio_________ 


